

MD. HASINUR RAHMAN

Profile

Highly motivated and eage fresher seeking entry-level opportunities to launch a successful career. I am eager to build up my career in development economics. Adaptable team player with a positive attitude and drive for excellence.

Contact

- Kabi Jasimuddin Hall, Dhaka University
- +8801706132913
- hasinur5162@gmail.com

Soft Skills

- Leadership
- Communication
- Critical Thinking
- Time Management
- Collaboration
- Proof Reading



Language Proficiency

- Bangla
- English
- Arabic



Education

SSC (2018)

- Studied Hamkuira High School, Tarash, Sirajganj
- Stood 1st Position in the Sirajganj District (Humanities)
- Stood 5th Position in the Rajshahi Board (Humanities)
- Selected for Talent Pool Scholarship
- Selected for **DBBL** Scholarship-2018
- Obtained GPA 5.00 (Golden A+)

HSC (2020)

- Studied Rajshahi College, Rajshahi
- Selected for General Scholarship
- Obtained GPA 5.00 (Golden A+)

Present

Honor's 3rd Year Department of Economics Dhaka University

 Selected for Governor Scholarship both 2022 & 2023

Result:

• First Semester: 3.63

Second Semester: 3.75

• Third Semester: 3.58

• Fourth Semester: expected

3.75

Father's Name : Md. Shamsul Alam

Father's Occupation: Farmer

Mother's Name : Mst. Hasina Khatun

Mother Occupation: Housewife Religion: Islam

Nationality : Bangladeshi

Permanent Address:

Village : Hamkuria Upazila : Tarash District : Sirajganj

Present Address:

Kabi Jasimuddin Hall, Dhaka University

References

Dr. Selim Raihan
Executive Director,
SANEM
Professor, Department of
Economics, University of Dhaka.

Experience

Debating Ground:

- Debater at Dhaka University Debating Society (DUDS)
- Press and Publication Secretary at Kabi Jasimuddin Hall Debating Club (KJHDC)
- Executive Member at KJHDC (English Wing)
- Participated in a number of national fest
- Adjudicated World Scholars Cup, Dhaka Round 2023, English Debate Competition
- Won Runners Up in Intra-Hall English Debate Competition
- Judged in Several IS Intra-Event
- Worked in Finding Sponsor for "14th Pallikabi" Inter-Club Debate Competition-2023

JCF (Jagrotho Cholonbil Foundation)

- Co-Founder Executive Member Of JCF
- Regularly Hosted a monthly meeting of JCF both online and offline

Economics Study Centre (ESC) - Dhaka University

Associate Member – (2022-23)

Others:

- Proof Reading the Annual Magazine at "Pallikabi Debating Fest 2023"- Nakshikathar Matt
- Contributed to Publish annual magazine of Jamuna – "Bunon"
- Contributed to publish annual magazine of Rajshahi College - 2018